GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of January 1, 2019 but are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those items we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF	\$2,725
Our services include: conducting the arrangement conference; planning the funeral;	
consulting with family and clergy; shelter of remains; preparing and filing of necessary	
notices; obtaining necessary authorizations and permits; coordinating with cemetery;	
crematory, or other third parties. In addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of	
our basic overhead costs. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added	
the total cost of the funeral arrangements that you select.	
EMBALMING	\$ 830
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may	
be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral	
with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an	
arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or	
immediate burial. (Add \$50.00 for autopsy case.)	
OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY	\$ 175
Bathing, cosmetizing, and dressing of the body.	
USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF FOR VISITATION	\$ 405
USE OF EQUIPMENT AND STAFF FOR HOME VISITATION	\$ 405
USE OF EQUIPMENT AND STAFF FOR SERVICES AT CHAPEL OR	
OTHER FACILITY	\$ 795
USE OF EQUIPMENT AND STAFF FOR MEMORIAL SERVICE AT CHAPEL OR	
OTHER FACILITY	\$ 450
USE OF EQUIPMENT AND STAFF FOR GRAVESIDE SERVICE	\$ 450
TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME (Within 50 miles)	\$ 330
(Additional mileage is \$1.50 per mile)	
HEARSE (Within 50 miles)	\$ 300
(Additional mileage is \$1.50 per mile)	Ψ.200
SERVICE VEHICLE (Within 50 miles)	\$ 130
(Additional mileage is \$1.50 per mile)	

MERCHANDISE

CASKETS	\$ 695 TO \$6,800
(A complete list will be provided at our funeral home.)	
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS	\$ 595 TO \$3,980
(A complete list will be provided at our funeral home.)	,
BURIAL CLOTHING	\$ 125 TO \$ 250
CREMATION URNS	\$ 129 TO \$1,850
REGISTER BOOK, MEMORIAL FOLDER, AND AKNOWLEDGEMENT	
CARD PACKAGES	\$ 69 TO \$ 189

OTHER SERVICES

FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME\$2655 Our charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains; and embalming. (This charge does not include a shipping tray or transportation to airport.)
RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME\$2880 Our charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff; proportionate share of overhead costs; care of remains; one-night visitation; staff and equipment for graveside service; and transportation to cemetery.
IMMEDIATE BURIAL\$2780 (Does not include casket, grave opening, or vault.)
RADIO OBITUARY PACKAGE
NEWSPAPER OBITUARIES As a general rule, obituaries in the local papers are placed at no charge. However, if the names of grandchildren are listed or other special requests the Newspapers of West Georgia makes a charge. This charge begins at \$35. The Atlanta Journal-Constitution offers a free listing with the name of the deceased and service information. If a detailed obituary is requested in the Atlanta Journal-Constitution there will be a per line charge, which will vary? These charges are on a case by case basis.
IMMEDIATE CREMATION
CREMATION FEE